		02 - 03 - 2009 <u>sttorney Docket No. 8008-1064</u>	
Form P	TO-1595 RECORI	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		102933309	
Тс	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Tsutomu KANATSU	Name: NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd.	
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ∕es ⊠ No	Address: 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku Kawasaki, Kanagawa, 211-8666, Japan	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
	□ Assignment	☐ Yes	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
This	document is being filed with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 11, 2005</u>	
11113			
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ Enclosed	
	Second Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	deposit account)	
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		
	is a true copy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
	Benoit Castel	Benot Castel January 24, 2005	
•		gnature Date	
	Total number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

01/28/2005 SSITHIB1 00000003 11039888

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Y&T January 24, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,		
	Tsutomu KANA	ATSU of Kanagawa, Japan
	red to as "applicant(s))", have invented certain new and useful improvements in LAY DEVICE
(a)	for which an applicati	ion for a United States patent was filed on
		, Application No,
(b)	for which an applicati January 11, 200	ion for a United States patent was executed on
WHERE	AS. NEC LCD Te	echnologies, Ltd.
whose address	is 1753 Shimonum	nabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8666, J
Wildse address		
patents which the use and be may be grante assignment and Applicat	may be granted there choof of its legal rep d, as fully and entire d sale not been made nt(s) hereby author	rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
, T =		ates patents to said assignee(s).
Date	, 11, 2005	Isutomu Manatau (建)
Date	, 11, 2005	
		(signature) Tsutomu KANATSU
		Tsutomu Idanatau (2)
Date	,	(signature) Tsutomu Idanatau (**) (signature)
Date	,	(signature) (signature) (signature)
Date	,	(signature) Tsutomu Manatau (**) (signature)
Date Date nesses:		(signature) (signature) (signature) (signature) (mitwo miwa

RECORDED: 01/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 016210 FRAME: 0975